Norfolk Ornithologists’ Association

Registered Charity No. 267670

Broadwater Road, Holme-next-the-Sea, Hunstanton, Norfolk, PE36 6LQ

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

3 PM, SATURDAY 2" SEPTEMBER 2023

AT THE VILLAGE HALL, HOLME-NEXT-THE-SEA

AGENDA

1.

2.

3.

7.

Apologies for absence
Minutes of the 2022 AGM

Council of Trustees:
e Ratification of election of new Trustee:
David Agombar
e Trustees offering themselves for re-election:
Roger Skeen, Pete Bangs
e Proposal to increase temporarily the number of Trustees
from 9 to 12

Chairman’s Report (Steve Newman)
Treasurer’s Report (David Gamble)
Warden’s Report (Sophie Barker)
e To include a photographic review of the NOA year:

memorable wildlife and events of the last 12 months

AOB

THE AGM WILL BE FOLLOWED BY REFRESHMENTS



